### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BioTrove Corporation		11/17/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Life Technologies Corporation
Street Address:	5791 Van Allen Way
City:	Carlsbad
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92008
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78519178	BIOTROVE
Serial Number:	78472663	OPENARRAY
Serial Number:	78979345	OPENARRAY
Serial Number:	77614488	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (760)476-6048

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 760-476-7161

Email: molly.quong@lifetech.com

Correspondent Name: Molly Quong

Address Line 1: 5791 Van Allen Way

Address Line 4: Carlsbad, CALIFORNIA 92008

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Molly Quong
Signature:	/molly quong/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004416 FRAME: 0243 78519178

1 \$115.00

CH S

900175755 REEL: (

Date:	11/17/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004416 FRAME: 0244

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is between BIOTROVE CORPORATION (hereafter "BIOTROVE").

a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") located at 12 Gill Street, Suite 4000, Woburn, Massachusetts 01801 and LIFE TECHNOLOGIES (hereafter "LIFE"), a Delaware

corporation having a place of business at 5791 Van Allen Way, Carlsbad, CA, 92008.

WHEREAS, BIOTROVE is an owner of the right, title and interest to the United States

pending and registered Trademarks listed on Schedule A;

AND WHEREAS, LIFE desires to acquire from BIOTROVE their entire right, title and

interest in and to said Trademarks:

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, the said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these

presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignee, its successors, legal

representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned

Trademark in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted

therefore and thereon, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed

by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, BIOTROVE CORPORATION has caused this Assignment to

be executed by a duly authorized representative thereof.

BIOTROVE CORPORATION

Date: 17 Nov 2010

By: John Burns
Name: John Burns
Title: Sr. Airector, Legal.

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004416 FRAME: 0245** 

State of California ) County of San Diego )
On 12/11/2010 before me, and Manner, July Public personally appeared John
Burns who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name
is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in
his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity
upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

BRENDA J. MANNON
COMM. #1846720
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALFORNIA SAN DIEGO COUNTY
My Cortin. Expires May 7, 2913

(Seal)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004416 FRAME: 0246

### SCHEDULE A

### **UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS**

MARK	APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION NO.
BIOTROVE	78/519,178	3,562,474
OPEN ARRAY	78/472,663	3,555,228
OPEN ARRAY	78/979,345	3,433,389
Mobius Design	77/614,488	

## **FOREIGN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS**

MARK	JURISDICTION	APPL/REG NO.
BIOTROVE	CTM	4438933
BIOTROVE	Japan	5018218
LIVING CHIP	CTM	2412963

TRADEMARK REEL: 004416 FRAME: 0247

**RECORDED: 11/17/2010**